

## HISTORIC COMMITTEE WORK MEETING RESCHEDULED NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Cottonwood Heights Historic Committee plans to meet as a quorum to work on several projects for archives, oral records, historic photos, etc. They will meet at the Cottonwood Heights City Hall located at 2277 East Bengal Boulevard, Cottonwood Heights, Utah.

The meeting that was originally planned for September 29<sup>th</sup>, 2023, 10:00 a.m. until noon, has been postponed and rescheduled to October 4<sup>th</sup>, 10:00 a.m. until noon.

On Thursday, September 28 a copy of the foregoing notice was posted in conspicuous view in the front foyer of the Cottonwood Heights City Offices, Cottonwood Heights, Utah. A copy of this notice was email to the local newspapers of general circulation in the City by the Office of the City Recorder. The Agenda was also posted on the City's website at <u>www.ch.utah.gov</u> and the State Public Meeting Notice website at <u>http://pmn.utah.gov</u>

DATED THIS 28 day of September 2023

Paula Melgar, City Recorder